

Also Forward Puttak House to Baramba

Schedule XLV-Form No. ⁴⁴³134
[SG]

General Works Department Ltd. Pura **DIVISION**

Gen. Sub Div. Pura **SUB-DIVISION**

2903

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency:- Kanoya Ka Das.

1st Year Maintenance Bill

18

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Const. of Road from Poomad Pathak House to Brahman tola under MMSY in Pupri Block.					
N/Agency - Kankaiya Kumar Das					
Ad. - Brahman Po - Thejihat					
PS - Pupri Dist - Sitamarhi					
Agreement No - 06 SBD/2023-24					
Date of start - 26.05.2023					
Date of comp - 25.11.2023					

Item ① Restoration of raincut/benms with soil - do -

$$1 \times 18.55 \times 1.35 \times 0.3 = 7.35 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 8.65 \times 1.35 \times 0.3 = 3.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 10.25 \times 1.24 \times 0.3 = 3.81 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 9.85 \times 1.18 \times 0.3 = 3.49 \text{ m}^3$$

$$15.13 \text{ m}^3$$

② Making of Benms & shoulder stripping excess soil - do -

$$2 \times 8.5 \times 1.35 = 22.95 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 7.65 \times 1.25 = 19.13 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 13.85 \times 1.52 = 42.10$$

$$84.18 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Abstract

20

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of rainwater/berry with str/Qty vide page no (18) in TMB					
@ 404.06/m ³		15.13 m ³			= Rs 6115.00
② Making of Berms & shoulder stripping. Qty vide page no (18) in TMB					
@ 60.28/m ²		84.18 m ²			= Rs 5074.00
③ Repair to pot holes with m/s Qty vide page no (19) in TMB					
@ 276.33/m ²		7.01 m ²			= Rs 1937.00
④ Maint. of Road sign Qty vide page no (19) in TMB					
@ 104.14/Km		0.03 Km			= Rs 33.00
⑤ Maint. of 200m & km stone post					

Qty vide page no (19) in TMB			
@ 641.92/km	0.04 km		Rs 26.00
⑥ Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs Qty vide page no (19) in TMB			
@ 113.64/no	01 Nos		Rs 114.00
⑦ Cutting of shrubs from Roadway Qty vide page no (19) in TMB			
@ 6.98/nos	3 Nos		= Rs 21.00
⑧ Trimming of grass & weeds Qty vide page no (19) in TMB			
@ 2.33/m ²	8 m ²		= Rs 19.00
		Total =	13339.00
		Add 12% GST =	1601.00
		Add 1% LC =	133.00
		G. Total =	15073
		Less 0.11%	17

Continuation

Pay amount = 15056.00

[Signature]
26/11/24
ms

[Signature]
27.11.24
A. 12